MRKEE

WAREHOUSE

335bl620-6 Assembly Drawings

5 Row - Galvanized Steel Frame - Aluminum Bleachers - Non-Elevated - Chain-link

Guardrail System - Deluxe Series - 27 Feet - Aisle Center - Weight: 17631bs - Seats 74

DRAWING SHEET INDEX

Cs.1 COVER SHEET
TD.1 SEATING PLAN
FP.1 FOUNDATION PLAN
BA.1 BLEACHER PREP
BA.2 BRACING LOCATIONS
BA.3 ASSEMBLY SECTION VIEW
AP.1 ANCHORING PLAN
PF.1 PLANK & FRAMING PLAN
VA1 VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY
GR.1 GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of MODEL NUMBER: 335b/620-6-DLX

Park Warehouse, LLC PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not to be reproduced without express
written permission of this er. We ibili

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446
PH: 888.321.5334 FAX: 561.288.5279

for unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK WAREHOE:E, LLC. is not | DESCRIPTION: NON—ELEV. 5 ROW X 27 —0” ASSEMBLY PRINTS

responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

WWW.PARKWAREHOUSE.COM

DRAWN BY:  JML oate: 3 /14 /17 |Revision: (O) | scate:N.T.S. |SHEET NuMBER: CS. 1



AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING SHEET INDEX

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
COVER SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
TD.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
FP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUNDATION PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER PREP

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACING LOCATIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
ASSEMBLY SECTION VIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
AP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ANCHORING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
VA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/14/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON-ELEV. 5 ROW X 27'-0" ASSEMBLY PRINTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS.1


27'-0"
8'-0 5-0" 14'-0
6'~0" 0.C. 1'—6" TYP.
TYP. END O.H.
I | 7 | | L
9 —4)b"
SECTION GROSS ACTUAL NO. OF NET
LENGTH SEATS SEATS ROWS SEATS
27 18.00 18.00 1 18
8 5.33 5.00 4 20
14 933 900 4 36 is drawing and all information contained herein is the property of .
NET SEA TS 74 Park Warehouse, LLC :“\R: WAR:HO‘ljJSg, LfLC. and is not to b:r:produce: w‘i’th:ut :;p:ess MODEL NOMBER: 33501620-6-0LX
WHEELCHAIR SPACES ____ 0| 7495 W. Atiantic Ave. Suite 200294, Delray Beach, FL 33446 | 0/ Ll R T T L T |oescremon: NON—ELEV. 5 ROW X 27'—07 SEATING PLAN
TOTAL NET SEA TING CA PA CITY 74 PP:IVS\?VS\I:;%:RSESJAI;I\E):lOSS;ESCSS;79 responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.
(BASED ON 18" PER SEAT) ’ ’ DRAWN BY: JML DATE: 3/1 4/1 7 | REVISION: (O) scate: N T.S. |SHEET NUMBER: TD. 1



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/14/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON-ELEV. 5 ROW X 27'-0" SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TD.1


LOCATE FRAMES ON FOUNDATION

1’—6” (END

FRAME LINE)

6 0.C.
TYP.

27

1"=8" MIN TO FRONT _]
EDGE OF FRAME

CONCRETE FOUNDATION SPECIFICATIONS

SCOPE:
Foundation construction is not part of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC's., scope of work unless noted otherwise in the contract

documents. The OWNER shall review the foundation design with local code authorities and coordinate with PW, LLC.

FOUNDATION DESIGN & ANCHORS: .
1) The foundation designs are based on the following:

a) Minimum presumed soil bearing of 1000 psf.
b) Bleacher frame dead and live load of 700 lbs./ft.
¢) Bleacher frame wind uplift of 250 Ibs./ft.

2) Unless otherwise specified on the drawings the bleacher frames shall be attached to concrete with a %" dia. x 3" wedge type expansion

anchor. The anchors shall be embedded a minimum of 2" into the concrete.

CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS:
1) All concrete construction shall be in accordance with ACI 318.08.

2) All concrete shall be air-entrained using an air entraining admixtruing meeting ASTM C620. Total air content: 5%-7% per ASTM C173.

3) All concrete shall have a minimum 28-day strength of Fc=3000psi. Concrete shall have air-entrainment

4) A Y4" bituminous expansion joint material shall be placed between strip and slab foundations when adjacent to each other.

5) The depressions in the top of the foundations between high spots shall not exceed %" below 10-foot long straightedge. The 10-foot

straightedge method used to measure foundation flatness shall be in accordance with ACI 302.1R-04 "Guide for Concrete Floor and Slab

Construction”.

CONCRETE SLAB RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATIONS:

1) Concrete slab shall have a minimum thickness of 5" (some areas may require 6") and placed on 4" of compacted
gravel or compacted sub base.

2) PW. LLC., recommends that the concrete slab be reinforced with 6x6-W2.1xW2.1 welded wire fabric at 11{” concrete
cover from the top. In lieu of welded wire fabric, steel fiber substitution requires OWNER approval and his understanding of
potential maintenance issues.

3) Contractor may substitute blended fiber reinforcing, provided the blend consists of multifilament polypropylene fibers
and cold drawn steel wire fibers. Novamesh 950 or approved equivalent, applied at a dosage rate of 5Ib/CY unless specified
otherwise or a different recommendation is made by the manufacturer.

4) Crack control joints shall be sawed into slab to form approximate square patterns. The maximum spacing for control
joints shall not exceed 12'-6", UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. The bleacher frames shall not be set on control joints.
The designer shall contact NRS to coordinate joint spacing requirements with the specific bleacher design.

5) The slab may be sloped a maximum of 1/8 inch per foot for drainage. The maximum overall out of level slope for the
slab perpendicular to the seats (front to rear) shall not exceed 2" and parallel to the seats (end to end) shall not exceed 4".

| — TYP. CENTERLINE OF FRAME

/OUTS\DE EDGE OF FOUNDATION

& CONCRETE SLAB SECTION

€ CONTROL JOINT DETAIL

6x6—W2.1xW2.1 WELDED WIRE FABRIC*
(1-1/2" CONCRETE TOP COVER)
CONCRETE SLAB

%"
b .

COMPACTED SAND OR COMPACTED GRAVEL SUBBASE

* STEEL FIBER SUBSTITUTION REQUIRES OWNER APPROVAL
AND HIS UNDERSTANDING OF POTENTIAL MAINTENANCE
ISSUES.

%" DEEP | |
-8 sawcut
4 .9, . . . .4 B
oA T, s PR
L ) AT A
< . <

Park Warehouse, LLC

written per of this f: er. We

This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not to be reproduced without express

MODEL NUMBER:  335pi620-6-DLX

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446
PH: 888.321.5334 FAX: 561.288.5279
WWW.PARKWAREHOUSE.COM

no

for unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not

responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

DESCRIPTION:

NON—ELEV. 5 ROW X 27°—0" FOUNDATION PLAN

DRAWN BY:  JML

oare: 3/14/17

REVISION: (Q) | SCALE:N.T.S. [SHEET NUMBER: FP. 1



AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTSIDE EDGE OF FOUNDATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. CENTERLINE OF FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " DEEP14" DEEP

AutoCAD SHX Text
18" SAWCUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTROL JOINT DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x6-W2.1xW2.1 WELDED WIRE FABRIC* (1-1/2" CONCRETE TOP COVER)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE SLAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMPACTED SAND OR COMPACTED GRAVEL SUBBASE

AutoCAD SHX Text
* STEEL FIBER SUBSTITUTION REQUIRES OWNER APPROVAL AND HIS UNDERSTANDING OF POTENTIAL MAINTENANCE ISSUES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE SLAB SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/14/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON-ELEV. 5 ROW X 27'-0" FOUNDATION PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
FP.1


D TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT

BLEACHER FRAME
> / TYP X-BRACING

%" x 1%” HEX HD.

\érBOLT & FLANGE NUT

NOT TO SCALE

TYP. X-BRACE LOCATION DETAIL
INSTALL AT CLOSED BAYS ONLY
SEE SHEET # PF.1 FOR BAY CONFIGURATION

ATTACH ROW 2 SPACER BRACE TO FRAMING
USING 3” x 14" HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE
NUT. TYP. ALL BAYS.

NOTE LOCATION OF X—BRACES
7~ ON BLEACHER FRAMES.

PRE—-ASSEMBLE X—BRACES AS
ILLUSTRATED ON SHEET BA.1
SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING
LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS.

TYP. SPACER BRACE LOCATION DETAIL

INSTALL AT OPEN BAYS ONLY

SEE SHEET # PF.1 FOR BAY CONFIGURATION

ATTACH ROW 2 SPACER BRACE TO FRAMING
USING %" x 1%” HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE
NUT. TYP. ALL BAYS.

(NOTE NOTCH IN ANGLE,
NO CENTER PUNCHED HOLE)

ATTACH SPACER BRACES USING
COMMON X—BRACING HARDWARE
[ SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING
LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS

TYP. SPACER BRACE

Park Warehouse, LLC
7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446
PH: 888.321.5334 FAX: 561.288.5279
WWW.PARKWAREHOUSE.COM

This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of

PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not to be reproduced without express
written permission of this er. We no ibili
for unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not

responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

MODEL NUMBER: 335b1620-6-DLX

DESCRPTION:  NON—ELEV. 5 ROW X 27°—0" BLEACHER PREP

DRAWN BY:  JML

oare: 3/14/17

REVISION:(O) scALE: N T.S. |SHEET NUMBER:

BA.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH ROW 2 SPACER BRACE TO FRAMING USING  " x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE 38" x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE 14" HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE NUT.	TYP. ALL BAYS.TYP. ALL BAYS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH SPACER BRACES USING COMMON X-BRACING HARDWARE SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE LOCATION OF X-BRACES ON BLEACHER FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP.	SPACER BRACE SPACER BRACE (NOTE NOTCH IN ANGLE, NO CENTER PUNCHED HOLE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRE-ASSEMBLE X-BRACES AS ILLUSTRATED ON SHEET BA.1 SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH ROW 2 SPACER BRACE TO FRAMING USING  " x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE 38" x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE 14" HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE NUT.	TYP. ALL BAYS.TYP. ALL BAYS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/14/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON-ELEV. 5 ROW X 27'-0" BLEACHER PREP

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT


PRE-ASSEMBLE X-BRACE PAIR(S)

%7 X 17 x #s” ANGLE

%" x He” FLAT BAR

B38114

ENSURE BOTH FLAT BAR AND
ANGLE PIECES ARE THE SAME
LENGTH BEFORE ASSEMBLING

NOTE: DO NOT TIGHTEN BRACING HARDWARE
UNTIL ALL FRAMING AND BRACING HAS BEEN
ASSEMBLED AND CHECKED TO ENSURE THAT

IT IS COMPLETE AND SQUARE.

ONCE FRAMING IS COMPLETE,

PRE-ASSEMBLE CLIP SETS ON BLEACHER FRAMES

C56112
(A6” x 1%” CARRIAGE BOLT)

CL-STD
(HOLD DOWN CLIP)

FN38
(%6” FLANGE NUT)

NOTE: ROTATE CLIPS 90" AS SHOWN PRIOR TO
MOUNTING PLANK, THEN LIFT AND ROTATE CLIP
SO THAT GROOVE IN CLIP IS SEATED PROPERLY.
HOME

NOTE: LEAVE FLANGE NUT

LOOSE UNTIL CLIPS HAVE

BEEN SECURED TO PLANK.

CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST
BE MOUNTED TO HOLES SHOWN HERE TO
ENSURE CORRECT FIT WITH FOOT PLANK.

Park Warehouse, LLC
7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446
PH: 888.321.5334 FAX: 561.288.5279
WWW.PARKWAREHOUSE.COM

This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not to be reproduced without express
written permission of this f: er. We no resp ibili
for unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not
responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

MODEL NUMBER:  335p1620-6-DLX

DESCRPTION:  NON—ELEV. 5 ROW X 27°—0" BRACING LOCATIONS

DRAWN BY: JML pATE: 3 /14 /17 |Revision: (O) |scale:N.T.S. [SHEET NUMBER: BA.2



AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " x  " FLAT BAR14" x  " FLAT BAR316" FLAT BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
FN38

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " X 1" x  " ANGLE12" X 1" x  " ANGLE316" ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
B38114

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENSURE BOTH FLAT BAR AND ANGLE PIECES ARE THE SAME LENGTH BEFORE ASSEMBLING

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE:	DO NOT TIGHTEN BRACING HARDWARE DO NOT TIGHTEN BRACING HARDWARE UNTIL ALL FRAMING AND BRACING HAS BEEN ASSEMBLED AND CHECKED TO ENSURE THAT IT IS COMPLETE AND SQUARE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FN38 ( " FLANGE NUT)516" FLANGE NUT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
C56112 ( " x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT)516" x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT)12" CARRIAGE BOLT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE:	LEAVE FLANGE NUT LEAVE FLANGE NUT LOOSE UNTIL CLIPS HAVE BEEN SECURED TO PLANK. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CL-STD (HOLD DOWN CLIP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE:	ROTATE CLIPS 90  AS SHOWN PRIOR TO ROTATE CLIPS 90° AS SHOWN PRIOR TOMOUNTING PLANK, THEN LIFT AND ROTATE CLIP SO THAT GROOVE IN CLIP IS SEATED PROPERLY.  HOME

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE:	CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST BE MOUNTED TO HOLES SHOWN HERE TO ENSURE CORRECT FIT WITH FOOT PLANK. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/14/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON-ELEV. 5 ROW X 27'-0" BRACING LOCATIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.2


D TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT[& TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

E TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

>

NOT TO SCALE

BLEACHER FRAME

TYP X—BRACING %e” x 1%” CARRIAGE BOLT

TYP. HOLD
DOWN CLIP

%" x 1%” HEX HD. |
1

BOLT & FLANGE NUT .dr Ein/—%e” FLANGE NUT

NOT TO SCALE

—

| —TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP
| —%s” x 1%" CARRIAGE BOLT

/—§{s" FLANGE NUT

T

NOT TO SCALE L

-

2X10 SEAT PLANK

— DOUBLE 2X10
FOOT PLANK |

TYP. REAR GUARDRAIL POST

DOUBLE
1X6 RISER

L

—

1X6 RISER PLANK

e
§

1
I

6'—1)%" SPACERBRACE
@ 6'-0" BAY

X—BRACING
@ 6 -2"

@ 6'-0" BAYS ONLY

WAREHOUSE

Park Warehouse, LLC
7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446
PH: 888.321.5334 FAX: 561.288.5279
WWW.PARKWAREHOUSE.COM

This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not to be reproduced without express
written permission of this f: er. We no resp ibili
for unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not

responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

MODEL NUMBER:

335b1620-6-DLX

DESCRPTION:  NON—ELEV. 5 ROW X 27°—0" ASSEMBLY SECTION

DRAWN BY:  JML

oare: 3/14/17

REVISION: (O)

scae:N.T.S.

SHEET NUMBER: BA.3



AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 1X6 RISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2X10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1X6 RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP.	REAR GUARDRAIL POSTREAR GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
 6'-1 " SPACERBRACE 12" SPACERBRACE @ 6'-0" BAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
X-BRACING @	6'-2 " 6'-2 " 12" @ 6'-0" BAYS ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/14/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON-ELEV. 5 ROW X 27'-0" ASSEMBLY SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT12" CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT12" CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT


& WEDGE ANCHOR DETAIL — 3”

ATTACH USING 3/8" x 3"
CONCRETE ANCHOR MIN. 27
EMBEDMENT.

BASE OF UNIT
BEING ANCHORED

CONCRETE FOUNDATION

SEE DETAIL "A”

TYP. 5 PLACES \
|

WAREHOUSE

CONCRETE
FOUNDATION

18"

MIN.

Park Warehouse, LLC
7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446
PH: 888.321.5334 FAX: 561.288.5279
WWW.PARKWAREHOUSE.COM

This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not to be reproduced without express
written permission of this er. We no p ibili
for unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not

responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

MODEL NUMBER: 335p/620-6-DLX

DESCRPTION:  NON—ELEV. 5 ROW X 27°=0" ANCHORING PLAN

DRAWN BY:  JML

oare: 3/14/17

REVISION: (O)

scae:N.T.S.

SHEET NUMBER:

AP .1



AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE DETAIL "A" TYP.	5 PLACES5 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE FOUNDATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/14/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON-ELEV. 5 ROW X 27'-0" ANCHORING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
AP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8" x 3" CONCRETE ANCHOR MIN. 2"  EMBEDMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE FOUNDATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
BASE OF UNIT BEING ANCHORED

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEDGE ANCHOR DETAIL - 3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


D TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

B TYP 2x10 SPLICE CONN.

& DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

B TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

& TYP 1x6 SPLICE CONN.

€ DBL. 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

NOT TO SCALE 2x10 ENDCAP

2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

3/16 POP RIVET
4 REQ.

STAGGER
SPLICE O\

SPLICE PAIR
(UP—SIDE DOWN)

2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

NOT TO SCALE

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

N\ N N
\\\\ \\\ s§ ™~
\\\
>
N

DBL. 2x10
ENDCAP

NOT TO SCALE

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
1x6 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

NOT TO SCALE 1x6 ENDCAP

TYP. 1x6 PLANK
1x6 SPLICE

3/16 POP RIVET
TYP. 1x6 PLANK

NOT TO SCALE

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW

(2) 1x6 PLANK
(UP=SIDE DOWN)

DBL. 1x6
ENDCAP

NOT TO SCALE

WAREHO

USE

PLANK PLAN

DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK
ROWS 2-5

=P ST

‘ 2x5 MILL AISLE PLANK ROWS 2-5

@ 6

| 1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROWS 1-—4

—J» 1'—6" TYP

15'—0” (1] 12'—0”
| | | | |
| | | | |
8 -0 | | 14'—0”
T A a a
12'—0" | 15'—0"
15'—0” | 12'—0"
| | 56" | | |
3 $‘+ *‘«3 ‘
15°—0” 12'=0”
15'—0” 12'=0"
\ \ \ \
| | | | |
) 15'—0” (1] 12'—0"
\ \ \ \
| | | | |
| | | | |

SPACER BRACE ROW
4 ONLY TYP.
OPEN BAY ONLY

&
e

|~ X—=BRACING TYP.
ROW 4

SPACER BRACE ROW
2 ONLY. TYP.
ALL BAYS

SPACER BRACE ROW
2 ONLY. TYP.
ALL BAYS

6'—0" oc TYP

SPACER BRACE ROW
2 ONLY. TYP.
ALL BAYS

SPACER BRACE ROW
2 ONLY. TYP.
ALL BAYS

FRAMING PLAN

| 2x10 ANGODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK

| 2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-4

DOUBLE 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

Park Warehouse, LLC

PH: 888.321.5334 FAX: 561.288.5279
WWW.PARKWAREHOUSE.COM

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not to be reproduced without express

MODEL NUMBER: 335p/620-6-DLX

written permi: of this er. We no

responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

for unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not

DESCRPTION:  NON—ELEV. 5 ROW X 27°—0" PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

oRaWN BY: JML  |oae: 3/14/17

REVISION: (Q) | SCALE:N.T.S. [SHEET NUMBER: PF 1



AutoCAD SHX Text
8'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROWS 1-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
X-BRACING TYP. ROW 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
14'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACER BRACE ROW    2 ONLY. TYP.      ALL BAYS

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL AISLE PLANK ROWS 2-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
15'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
15'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
15'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
15'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
15'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACER BRACE ROW    2 ONLY. TYP.      ALL BAYS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACER BRACE ROW    2 ONLY. TYP.      ALL BAYS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACER BRACE ROW    2 ONLY. TYP.      ALL BAYS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACER BRACE ROW   4 ONLY TYP.   OPEN BAY ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
15'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/14/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON-ELEV. 5 ROW X 27'-0" PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 1x6 PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 1x6 PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 SPLICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16 POP RIVET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 SPLICE CONN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16 POP RIVET 4 REQ.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLICE PAIR (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 SPLICE CONN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 1x6 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) 1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
6


a AISLE PLAN TYP.

ALL ROWS

E TYP. AISLE BKT

DETAIL

&) FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL

5 REAR AISLE H.R.

BRACKET DETAIL

EQUAL —+7 EQUAL

BLEACHER FRAME

2x10 SEAT PLANK

DOUBLE 2x10 FOOT PLANK

4] [a]
l l
l [l

I~

ﬁu,—f' @

g_tr

STIFFENER (DET. 2)

DETAIL A

FRONT HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY SHOWN
LOCATE OVER REAR FOOT PLANK FOR REAR ASSEMBLY

HANDRAIL / FLANGE ASSEMBLY
GALV.3/8 x 3%” HEX HD BOLT

GALV.3/8 FLAT WASHER
FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

A 1 |

2

2x5 AISLE PLANK

GALV.3/8” FLAT WASHER

FLANGE NUT

HANDRAIL BRACKET
(AH—ANGLE)

[ AISLE BRACKET

1x6 RISER

1X6 RI

X
ZASLE STANDARD AISLE .
PLANK
CENTER AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET
STANDARD AISLE BETWEEN SEAT

REAR CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

10 SEAT PLANK

CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10

2x5 MILL
AISLE PLANK

NOT TO SCALE

MILL FOOT PLANK

CARRIAGE BOLT
AND FLANGE NUT.

TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE
BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

NOT TO SCALE

[CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

AISLE STIFFENER
BRACKET

[CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

2x5 MILL
AISLE PLANK

AISLE STIFFENER
BRACKET

TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE
BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

NOT TO SCALE

AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET
TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL

AISLE  STIFFENER
BRACKET TO ACCEPT]
AISLE HANDRAIL

STIFFENER (DET. 2)

PLANKS AS AISLE

OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

SER PLANK

3 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL
TYP 1 PLS. PER AISLE

LOCATE OVER CENTER
AISLE STIFFENER

& TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

NOT TO SCALE

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x5 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN) v

N~

2x5 ENDCAP

(eI
==

Park Warehouse, LLC
7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446
PH: 888.321.5334 FAX: 561.288.5279
WWW.PARKWAREHOUSE.COM

This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not to be reproduced without express
written permi: of this f: . We p

for unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not

responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

nor

MODEL NUMBER: 335b1620-6-DLX

DESCRIPTION:

S5 ROW VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

IML 3/14/17

Revision: (Q)

scalE:N.T.S.

SHEET NUMBER:

VA1



AutoCAD SHX Text
1X6 RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL TYP 1 PLS. PER AISLE LOCATE OVER CENTER AISLE STIFFENER

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 RISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL BRACKET (AH-ANGLE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV.	3/8" FLAT WASHER3/8" FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV.	3/8 FLAT WASHER3/8 FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV.	3/8 x 3½" HEX HD BOLT3/8 x 3½" HEX HD BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL / FLANGE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/14/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5 ROW VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
VA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT AND FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. AISLE BKT DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET  TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER  BRACKET TO ACCEPT  AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT AND FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. AISLE BKT DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET  TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER  BRACKET TO ACCEPT  AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE PLAN TYP. ALL ROWS


&) VERT. PIPE DETAIL (SIDE, TOP)

® VERT. PIPE DETAIL (NE—SIDE,BOTT.)

5/16 GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT,
——& FLANGE NUT.

(BOTH ENDS)
90" ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

/-VERTICAL PIPE — 41" TYP BOTH ENDS

TENSION BAND, % CARRIAGE
BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX
NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT.

TENSION BAR — 46" LONG

VERT. PIPE — 41 3/4" LONG

[™-TENSION BAR — 58" LONG
TENSION O%AND, % CARRIAGE BOLT,

LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.

I COMBO RAIL CAP (BOTH ENDS) TP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE
BRACE BAND (BOTH ENDS)

NOT TO SCALE L

TYP WIRE TIE — (1)

OYA

ELBOW & (2) 3/8
SET SCREWS

<
L TYP. REAR GUARDRAIL POST @

EVERY 127

AN

cl | ELBOW & (2) 3/8
SET SCREWS

<

PIPE CAP
/

NS

3
Qh\ SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE
@5 -0"

@ REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH. @ SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION @ TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT @ VERT. PIPE DETAIL—REAR, TOP
- ALIGN UPPER ARM OF POST *NOT TO SCALE I~ 90" ELBOW. TYP BOTH ENDS.
GUARDRAIL POST W/REAR EDGE OF SEAT PLANK, N
VERTICAL ™\ THEN I;’IAELD LOCATE & DRILLA| a g COMBO RAIL CAP. TYP BOTH ENDS.
" ¢ HOLE IN PLANK
N e v i L | moas s g oo
GUARDRAIL PIPE i
o EaT | Taerams [f =i ||
X D e T FLANGE NUT. PLANK USING %" x 155" TENSION BAND PIPE HANGER ‘
(TYP. 3 PLS) NOTE: (Te. 3 7s) CARRIAGE BOLTS & SEAT PLANK VERTICAL PIPE — 41
S\éﬁRAEEA#OMETS;&CBHE. / TYFPLA'\‘:»GE'L/':SEE * \ 3/8 GALV. CARR. BOLT, I TENSION BAR 46"
ARM OF WELDMENT. LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT | — -
/ SERSRE post
gce ous Jy Gomcr
RAIL POST TYP. 'BOTH ENDS.
FOOT PLANK TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY NOT TO SCALE NOT To SCALE | NOT TO SCALE
@ LOWER PIPE BRACKET ATTACH.
REAR_GUARDRAIL REAR GUARDRAIL PIPE 27'—1%" LONG
TOP ROW (REAR VIEW) s o — 72 A N
DBL. 1x6 RB-PIPE e 2 ringy & PG @ e
RISER PLANK WSHLK126 APDROX.
NUTH12G T, K> T ;
KKK KK SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE
‘ ’3’3’3’3’3’3’3 :’:’ % ® 6-3"
MOUNT TENSION LR R @
BAND TO UPPER S %% %% Rodede e TYP. SIDE GUARDRAIL POST
RIHLKS] XN
0’0’0‘0‘0’0‘0 0’0’0"0% TYP. TENSION BANDS
ATTACH TO TOP 0’0’0‘0‘0‘0’0‘ 0’0’0"0" ‘
ROW RISER USING TBANDHD boe%e %0 %% % Q’Q’Q"Q’{ SIDE CHAINLINK FABRIC
TYP. CLIP SET BLTCB12116G ”0’0’0’0’4 0’0’000" @ 5-1 N
e B35S
NOT TO SCALE XK XS
] . X XN %%t
@& PIPE_COUPLER INSTALLATION . e 2VaPaVaV R 0 aVu0a® Pyl aPaPala %4 Z
3/16 POP RIVET l
=/
S scnenel SER NN TR |
BRING VERTICAL MEMBERS Z
TOGETHER TO CLOSE GAP
ﬂ TO LESS THAN 4" 5
GD. RAIL PIPE —
PIPE COUPLER
NOT TO SCALE GD. RAIL PIPE
| —
/ ﬂ"
-y e b s
e i
O 1, 1
BRBAND B
90" ELBOW = ‘ ‘ ‘6

L pipe cap
DETAIL "A" - REAR CORNER GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY]

Park Warehouse, LLC
7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446
PH: 888.321.5334 FAX: 561.288.5279
WWW.PARKWAREHOUSE.COM

of this . We

This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not to be reproduced without express

nor

written permissi
for unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not

responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

MODEL NUMBER: 335b1620-6-DLX

DESCRIPTION:

NON—ELEV. 5 ROW X 27'—0" GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

DRAWN BY:  JML SHEET NUMBER: (GR.1

oate: 3/14/17 scae:N.T.S.

Revision: (0)



AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP.	SIDE GUARDRAIL POSTSIDE GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE CHAINLINK FABRIC @ 5'-11"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP.	REAR GUARDRAIL POSTREAR GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP WIRE TIE - (1) APPROX.	EVERY 12"EVERY 12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP.	TENSION BANDSTENSION BANDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE @ 6'-3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE @5'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
(REAR VIEW)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL PIPE 27'-1 " LONG 12" LONG  LONG 1 PC. @ 15'-1½" & 1 PC. @ 11'-11" (TYP. 2 RUNS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR CHAINLINK FABRIC 27'-0" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRING VERTICAL MEMBERS TOGETHER TO CLOSE GAP TO LESS THAN 4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAPCR110

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRBAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/14/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON-ELEV. 5 ROW X 27'-0" GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW.  TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBO RAIL CAP. TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT. PIPE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 41"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46"

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACE BAND,   CARRIAGE 516 CARRIAGE BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. TYP. BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL-REAR, TOP

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALIGN UPPER ARM OF POST W/REAR EDGE OF SEAT PLANK, THEN FIELD LOCATE & DRILL 716"   HOLE IN PLANKTYP. 4 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH POST THROUGH END OF BLEACHER PLANK USING  " x 1 " 38" x 1 " 12" CARRIAGE BOLTS & FLANGE NUTS TYP. 4 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
*NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SIDE GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACE BAND (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBO RAIL CAP (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 41"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 58" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (SIDE, TOP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND PIPE HANGER

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 GALV. CARR. BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL VERTICAL POST TO WELDMENT USING 3/8" HEX HEAD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.) NOTE: VERTICAL MUST BE SQUARE TO ATTACH. ARM OF WELDMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  WELDMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  VERTICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL  ASSEMBLY TO REAR  OF BLEACHER FRAME USING 3/8" HEX HEAD  BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP ROW DBL. 1x6 RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
RB-PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBANDHD

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLTCB12116G

AutoCAD SHX Text
NUTH12G

AutoCAD SHX Text
WSHLK12G

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT TENSION BAND TO UPPER HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH TO TOP ROW RISER USING TYP. CLIP SET

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOWER PIPE BRACKET ATTACH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE COUPLER

AutoCAD SHX Text
GD. RAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GD. RAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16 POP RIVET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE COUPLER INSTALLATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS TYP BOTH ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE - 41 3/4" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE BOLT, 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.   TYP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (NE-SIDE,BOTT.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
6


	Sheets and Views
	NG-0527DLX_CL2-CS.1
	NG-0527DLX_CL2-TD.1
	NG-0527DLX_CL2-FP.1
	NG-0527DLX_CL2-BA.1
	NG-0527DLX_CL2-BA.2
	NG-0527DLX_CL2-BA.3
	NG-0527DLX_CL2-AP.1
	NG-0527DLX_CL2-PF.1
	NG-0527DLX_CL2-VA.1
	NG-0527DLX_CL2-GR.1


